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Mental Health Student Services Act (MHSSA) Collaboration Contact List (5.16.22) 

County Contact Name Title Email Phone 

Alameda Kate Graves Coordinator of School Health Initiatives Kate.graves@acgov.org 510-542-6942 
(f) 510-781-6105 

 Rebecca Prager CHSC School Based Clinical Manager Rebecca.prager@acgov.org 510-882-3998 

Amador Sean Snider Assistant Supervisor, Educ Services ssnider@acusd.org 209-257-5334 

 Stephanie Hess MHSA Programs Coordinator  shess@amadorgov.org 209-223-6308 

 Melissa Cranfill Director, Amador County Behavioral Health mcranfill@amadorgov.org 209-223-6335 

Berkeley City Jonathan Maddox Children’s Services Program Supervisor  Jmaddox@cityofberkeley.info 510-989-5586 

Butte Jenn Stofa Assistant Director, Behavioral Health jstofa@buttecounty.net 530-552-4601 

Calaveras Monique Gonzales LMFT MRGonzales@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-2812 

Colusa Noel O’Neill Interim Director Nolga2@sbcglobal.net 707.272.2456 

 Bonnie Briscoe Bonnie Briscoe bbriscoe@countyofcolusa.com 530.458.0521 

Contra Costa Lynn Mackey Superintendent, Office of Education lmackey@cccoe.k12.ca.us  

 Ade Gobir Program Manager agobir@cccoe.k12.ca.us  

 Nick Berger Director nberger@cccoe.k12.ca.us  

 Gerold Loenicker Program Chief, Child & Adol BHS Gerold.Loenicker@cchealth.org Off:925-957-5124 
Cell:925-381-7263 

El Dorado Nicole Ebrahimi-
Nuyken 

Behavioral Health Director nicole.ebrahimi-nuyken@edcgov.us 530-621-6545 

 Matt Smith Director of Mental Health and Wellness mwsmith@edcoe.org 530-295-2235 

 Kimberly McAdams Acting Chief Fiscal Officer Kimberly.mcadams@edcgov.us 530-295-6932 

 Kim Stewart Executive Assistant  kstewart@edcoe.org 530-295-2235 

 Ed Manansala County Superintendent of Schools emanansala@edcoe.org 530-295-2229 

Fresno Trina Frazier Assistant Superintendent, Student Services tfrazier@fcoe.org 559-265-3049 

 Tammy Frates Senior Director, Behavioral Health Program 
Services 

tfrates@fcoe.org 559-443-4895 
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 Tabitha Baldwin Director, Behavioral Health Clinical Services tbaldwin@fcoe.org 559-265-4033 

 Trish Small Senior Director, Pupil Personnel Services tsmall@fcoe.org 559-265-3001 Ext:3526 

 Eddie Davidson Director, Fiscal Student Services edavidson@fcoe.org 559-265-3047 

 Arnesia Williams Accountant awilliams@fcoe.org 559-265-4032 

Glenn Joe Hallett Behavioral Health Director jhallett@countyofglenn.net  530-934-6582 

 Stephanie Rust  BH Program Manager 2  srust@countyofglenn.net 530-934-6582 

Humboldt Gabe Bennett Program Manager GBennett@co.humboldt.ca.us 707- 572-0639 

Imperial Miriam Belopolsky Director, Student Well-Being & Family 
Resources 

mbell@icoe.org 760-312-6498 

 Jose Lepe Deputy Director joselepe@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1699 

 Brenda Sanchez Deputy Director brendasanchez@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1945 

 Nancy Del Real Deputy Director nancydelreal@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1585 

 Victor Manriquez Behavioral Health Manager victormanriquez@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-7394 

Inyo Gina McKinzey MJSA Coordinator gmckinzey@inyocounty.us 760-937-0197 

Kern Debbee Schmidt, Ed.D Director, School Community Partnerships deschmidt@kern.org 661-852-5645 

 Arturo Chavez Coordinator School Climate achavez@kern.org 661-852-5661 

Kings Katie Arnst Deputy Director Katie.arnst@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2317 

 Yadira Amial-Cota Clinical Program Manager Yadira.Amial-Cota@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2292 

Lake Scott Abbott Program Manager scott.abbott@lakecountyca.gov 707-274-9101 
Ext:26124 

 Elise Jones  Deputy Director, BHS Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov 707-485-4959  

Lassen Patty Gunderson Superintendent  pgunderson@lcoe.org 530-257-2197 

 Tiffany Armstrong Director, Lassen County Behavioral Health tarmstrong@co.lassen.ca.us 530-2518108 

Los Angeles Monique Gooding Mental Health Clinical Supervisor MGooding@dmh.lacounty.gov  213-943-9736 

 Kanchana Tate LAC Dept Mental Health Clinical Prog Mgr KTate@dmh.lacounty.gov  213-943-9765 

Madera Jason Peterson Program Director jpeterson@mcsos.org 559-662-4611 

 Marisa Etheridge SELPA Director-Madera County metheridge@mcsos.org 559-662-6226 

 Nick Avila-Montes Division Manager, Madera County BHS  Nick.Avila-Montes@maderacounty.com  559-673-3508 

 Connie Moreno-
Peraza 

Director, Madera County BHS Connie.Moreno-
Peraza@maderacounty.com  

559-673-3508  

 Julie Morgan Asst. Director, Madera County BHS Julie.morgan@maderacounty.com  559-673-3508 

Marin Chandrika Zager  chandrika.zager@gmail.com 415-328-3042 
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 Jenn Moore  Equity & Inclusion Manager - BH JMoore@marincounty.org  415-450-7178   

Mendocino Joy Beeler Senior Department Analyst beelerj@mendocinocounty.org 707-472-2388 

 Rena Ford Senior Department Analyst fordre@mendocinocounty.org 707-467-5846 

Merced Michael Thompson BHRS Program Coordinator Michael.Thompson@countyofmerced.com  209-381-6816 Ext:3008 

Mono Stacey Adler Superintendent of Schools sadler@monocoe.org 760-934-0031 

Monterey Charise Walters Behavioral Health Management Analyst II WaltersCR@co.monterey.ca.us  831-755-4703   

Napa Julie McClure Associate Superintendent jmcclure@napacoe.org  707-253-6811 

 Meshanette Johnson-
Sims, PhD, MFT 

Assistant Deputy Director of 
HHSA/Assistant Mental Health Director 

meshanette.johnson-
sims@countyofnapa.org  

707-299-1456 

Nevada Cindy Morgan Prog Manager Children’s BH Cindy.morgan@co.nevada.ca.us   530-265-1779 

 Curtis McMullen Clinical Supervisor Curtis.mcmullan@co.nevada.ca.us  

Orange Mayu Iwatani, MSW, 
PPSC 

Manager, Mental Health and Wellness Care 
Coordination 

miwatani@ocde.us 714-966-4468 

 Terri Styner, MSW Service Chief I, Health Care Agency tstyner@ochca.com 714-517-6322 

Placer Ali Murphy, LMFT PCOE, Program Coordinator amurphy@placercoe.org 916-206-9514 

 Michael Lombardo PCOE, Executive Director mlombardo@placercoe.org 530-745-1493 

 Leslie Roth CSOC, Program Manager  lroth@placer.ca.gov  530-320-3279 

Plumas Kevin Bean Assoc Supt Student Services kbean@pcoe.k12.ca.us 530-283-6500 

Riverside Janine Moore 
(Primary) 

Deputy Director Children and TAY JMoore@ruhealth.org  951-958-7648 

 Beverly McKeddie 
(Alternate) 

Behavioral Health Administrator 
Children and TAY 

BMcKeddie@ruhealth.org 951-231-5376 

Sacramento Sheri Green Program Manager  GreenShe@saccounty.net 916-875-0901  

 Erica Jaramillo Human Services Program Planner jaramilloe@saccounty.gov  916-639-4840 

San Bernardino Sonia Rubio Program Manager srubio@dbh.sbcounty.gov 909-252-4050 

 Zakiya Otis Program Specialist II zotis@dbh.sbcounty.gov  909-252-4049 

San Diego Yael Koenig Deputy Director BH Services, Children, 
Youth & Families 

Yael.Koenig@sdcounty.ca.gov  619-563-2773 

 Janette Magsanoc  Fiscal  Janette.Magsanoc@sdcounty.ca.gov  619-548-9901 

 Heather Nemour Prog Specialist - Student Wellness heather.nemour@sdcoe.net  858-298-2093 

 Mara Madrigal-Weiss Executive  Director - Student Wellness, 
Student Services  

mmadrigal@sdcoe.net  858-298-2068 
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San Francisco Alison Lustbader LCSW, Community BH Services alison.lustbader@sfdph.org 415-255-3402 

San Joaquin Courtney Flores Chief Mental Health Clinician cflores@sjcbhs.org 209-468-3756 

 Fay Vieira Deputy Director fvieira@scjbhs.org 209-468-2385 

San Luis Obispo Kimberly Mott Program Supervisor kmott@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-4704 

San Mateo Molly Henricks Coordinator School Safety and Risk 
Prevention 

mhenricks@smcoe.org 650-802-5434 

Santa Barbara John Winkler Division Chief for Clinical Operations jwinkler@sbcbwell.org 805-708-8336 

Santa Clara Catherine Aspiras, 
LMFT  

Program Manager III Catherine.aspiras@hhs.sccgov.org 408-679-7876 

 Dr. Chaunise “Chaun” 
Powell 

Director, Youth Health & Wellness cpowell@sccoe.org 669-212-4446 
 

Santa Cruz Michael Paynter Executive Director, Student Support  mpaynter@santacruzcoe.org  831-466-5729  

 Robyn McKeen Senior Practitioner – Impact Launch santacruzcoe.org 831-854-7412 

Shasta Kiley Castaneda  Clinical Division Chief kcastaneda@co.shasta.ca.us  530-225-3862 

 Lynn Hill Sr. Staff Analyst lwhill@co.shasta.ca.us  530-225-5757 

 Rebecca Donahoe Staff Analyst rdonahoe@co.shasta.ca.us   

 Cindy Lane  Program Manager clane@co.shasta.ca.us   

Sierra Laurie Marsh  Lead Grant Coordinator lmarsh@sierracounty.ca.gov 530-993-6745 

 Cara Bowling Student Navigator cbowling@sierracounty.ca.gov 530.993.6765 

Siskiyou Tracie Lima, LCSW Clinical Director for Siskiyou County tlima@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2230 

 Carla Truttman Siskiyou County Office of Education ctruttman@siskiyoucoe.net  530-842-8406 

Solano Tracy Lacey Senior Mental Health Services Manager & 
MHSA Coordinator Behavioral Health 

TCLacey@SolanoCounty.com 
 

707-784-8213 

 Camden Webb Director of Clinical Services Solano County 
Office of Education 

CWebb@solanocoe.net 
 

707- 399-4807 

Sonoma Rebekah Pope Program Coordinator, BH rpope@scoe.org  707-595-0205 

 Mary Champion School Psychologist mchampion@scoe.org 707-992-1144 

Stanislaus Keri Magee, LCSW Chief, Children’s System of Care  kmagee@stanbhrs.org 209-525-6238 

 Kim Saing, LMFT Manager, Children’s System of Care  ksaing@stanbhrs.org 209-525-6026 

 Billy Byrd Accountant bbyrd@stanbhrs.org 209-525-7446 

Sutter-Yuba Tony Vang  Staff Analyst - Children Services TVang@co.sutter.ca.us  530-822-7200 Ext:2291 

 Darrin Whittaker Clinical Program Manager DWhittaker@co.sutter.ca.us  530-330-1877 
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 Bobbi Abold Assistant Superintendent of Instruction 
YCOE 

Bobbi.abold@yubacoe.k12.ca.us 
 

530-749-4872 

 Brian Gault  Assistant Superintendent, County 
Superintendent of Schools 

BrianG@sutter.k12.ca.us  530-822-2947  

 Paula Kearns Branch Director Health & Human Services PKearns@co.sutter.ca.us  530-682-4584 

Tehama JoNell Wallace School-Based MH & Wellness Coordinator jwallace@tehamaschools.org 530-528-7303 

 Sara Smith Assistant Superintendent ssmith@tehamaschools.org 530-528-7340 

Tri-City Elizabeth (Liz) 
Renteria 

Chief Clinical Officer erenteria@tricitymhs.org 909-766-7324 

 Diana Acosta Chief Financial Officer dacosta@tricitymhs.org 909-451-6434 

 Deborah Johnson Child and Family Services Program Manager djohnson@tricitymhs.org 909-766-7307 

 Erin Sapinoso Program Analyst II (Grants) esapinoso@tricitymhs.org 909-784-3091 

Trinity-Modoc Fabio Robles Deputy Superintendent frobles@tcoek12.org 530-623-2861 Ext 266 

 Steve Hiscock Program Manager shiscock@tcoek12.org  530-623-2861 Ext 244 

 Crystal Bennett MHSA Coordinator cbennett@trinitycounty-ca.gov 530-623-1825 

Tulare Jennifer Newell, PsyD Director Behavioral Health Services jennifern@tcoe.org 559-730-2969 

 Mary Xavier, LCSW Clinical Supervisor  maryx@tcoe.org 559-730-2969 

Tuolumne Cathy Parker County Superintendent cparker@tcsos.us 209-536-2010 

 Rob Egger  Director regger@tcsos.us 209-536-2076 

 Tami Mariscal Deputy Director BH tmariscal@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-6261 

 Brock Kolby Deputy Director BH bkolby@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-7093 

 Rebecca Espino Health & Human Services Agency Director respino@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-5746 

Ventura Greg Bergan Program Administrator greg.bergan@ventura.org 805-981-6483 

 Dr. Jamie Rotnofsky Sr. Manager, MHSA Jamie.Rotnofsky@ventura.org 805-981-2262 

Yolo Tony Kildare, LCSW Deputy Branch Director Tony.Kildare@yolocounty.org 530-661-2929 

 Jennifer Edwards Administrative Analyst Jennifer.edwards@yolocounty.org 530-312-5653 
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